date and time specified later. Tenders will be publicly opened in the presence of the Tenderers’ 
designated representatives who choose to attend at the address above. 

10. Tenders shall be quoted in Kenya Shillings and shall include all taxes. Tenders shall remain valid for 
three hundred and thirty-five (335) days from the date of opening of tenders.  

11. Tenders will be opened immediately after the deadline date and time specified above or any deadline 
date and time specified later. Tenders will be publicly opened in the presence of the Tenderers’

[...]

ITT 16.7 The prices quoted by the Tenderer “may” be subject to adjustment during the 
performance of the Contract guided by the provisions in the Public 
Procurement and Asset Disposal Act, [Revised 2022] and Its Regulations 
(2020).  

ITT 20.1 The Tender validity period shall be Three hundred and thirty five (335) 
days. 

ITT 21.1 

A Tender Security “shall be” required. 

 An original hard copy of a tender security of Kes. 500,000.00 in a 
freely convertible currency valid for 365 days from the date of tender 
opening i.e. valid until 10th February 2027.